UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory
Lending Database

progrom LT

: Certificate of Exemption Doc#: 110754

g Eugene "Gane" M
Cook County Reg
Date: 03/16/2011

I

9064 Fee: $52.00
ocre RHSP Fee:$10.00
order of Deeds

11:08 AM Pg: 1 ofg

Report Mortgage Fraud
800-532-8785

'The property identified as N~ PIN: ' 24-07113025

Address:

Street: 9824 Sayre ave

Street line 2:

City: Chicago Ridge State: IL ZIP Code: 60415

Lender PNC Mortgage

Borrower: Raymond Cruz and Cheri Thompson

Loan ! Mortgage Amount: 3184,356.34

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requiremer.te of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 42CF9893-2269-49D1-8C9B-F4AESF8400D7 Execution date: 01/01/2011




11075458064 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By & Return To:
Chicage 1'itie ServiceLink Division
4000 Industrrai, Blvd

Aliquippa, PA 13001

Prepared By:

PNC Mortgage
10801 6th Street Suite 100
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

{Piov'ding for Fixed Interest Rate)

Loan Number: 0005598888

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made (nis 7th  day of December, 2010
between

RAYMOND CRUZ A Single Person and CHER] THOMPSON A Singlz Ferson

1

("Borrower™) and
PNC MORTGAGE

("Lender"), amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"),
dated June 13, 2007 and recorded in the COOK COUNTY, IL Records of

[Name of Records]

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION  AGREEMENT - Single-Famity - Fannie Mae Uniform Insirument - Form 3179 /81 (rev. 01400}
Providing For Fixed Inlerest Rats

Amended lo include Notary Acknowledgments and other informalion

VMR & 013550  (0904)
Walters Kluwer Funancial Services ©2008, 2008 Page 10t8



1107549064 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COOK COUNTY, IL

[County and State, or other Jurisdiction|

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” located at

9824 SAYRE AVE
CHICAGO RIDGE, IL 60415

[Property  Address]
the real property descried) being set forth as follows:
Original Loar: Amount: $174,220.00 Recorded On: 06/25/2007 Doc#071761 1024

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHFED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF, AS EXHIBIT "A"

In consideration of the mutual promises and agre=ments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding  anything to the contrary contained in'the Note or Security Instrument):

I Asof January 1, 2011 , the amount payable upder the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is US. § 184,356.34 s conyisting  of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Bortower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interzst, to the order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the first year at the yearly paigof 4.250 % from
lanuary 1,201 ] ,

Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest in the. aiasunt of US. § 799,41 .
beginning on the Ist  day of February, 2011 ,and contimzing. thereafter on the same day
of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.

The yearly rate of 4.250 % will remain in effect until principal and interest 1s paid 1 full.

¥ on January 1, 2051 {the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts i1 the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on.the Maturity
Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument,

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3179 1101 (rev, 01/08)
Providing For Fixed Interest Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other information

VMP € 013550  (0RO4)
Waollers Kluwer Financial Services ©2009, 2008 Page 2 of 6



11075458064 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aceeleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days fromthe date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by the Sccurity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

Borroyier_also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument,
including svithout limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, ssessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make
under the Seciity’ Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void,
as of the date speciitell in paragraph Ne. [ above:

(@) aliterms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (itany) providing for, implementing, or relating
to, any change oradjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the
Timely Payment Rewards e reduction, as described in paragraph | of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and parmgraph A.l of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,

Borrower waives any Timely Peymenst Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been
entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustible rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or
other instrument or document that is affix& i, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such-terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

Borrower understands and agrees that

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security instrument shall aiso apply to default in the making of
the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Nzaievand Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none. of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities
under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or releaser tv any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's tights-rader or remedies on the Note
and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder 4 vy operation of law. Also, atl
rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property of any other persons in any
way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly rescrved-5v Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction crralése in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Unifarm Instrument - Form 3179 1101 {rev. 01/09)
Prawiding For Fixed Interest Rale

Amended to include Molary Acknawledgmenis and olher information

VYMP @ 013550 (D904)

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2009, 2008 Page Jofg



1107549064 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examiration, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
[nstrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(¢) Borrower agrees to make and execufe such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind-and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

REMAINDEX.OF-PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW.

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION ~ AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3179 1001 {rev. 01109}
Providing For Fixed Interest Rale
Amended to include Motary Acknowledgments and other information

VMP @
Wolters Kiuwer Financial Services €2009, 2008

D13550  (0804)
Page 4 0f6



1107549064 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

//"'7/"""""’/ 5‘27 (Seal)

RAYMOND CRUZ -Borrower

%ﬂ% W (Seal)
ERIT

L4

THOMPSON &~ “Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

{Seal)

-Borrower

{Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Hlinois
County of COOK
This instrument was acknowledged before me on I ;2 / g / A1 by
RAYMOND CRUZ, CHERI THOMPSON

MARGARET
My commission expires: | I /O?O/ (' NOTARY SUBLIC - STATE OF KLINOIS

MY COVGION EXPIER 112
Aty

Notary Public

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATICN — AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument - Form 3178 1/01 (rev. 01/09)
Froviding For Fixed Interest Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other information

VMP @ CH3850  10904)
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©200%, 2008 Page §of &



1107549064 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC MORTGAGE {Seal)

-Lender

WGWMMﬁiéwWNO

LEMDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of CALIFORNIA

County of SAN BERNARDINO /
/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on s by
as attorney-in-fact for /
PNC MORTGAGE //

G Hechmen +
" AR

PNC MORTGAGE MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION  AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Insirument - Form 3179 1101 (rev. 01/09)
Providing For Fixed interest Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other information

YMP ® D13550  (0904)

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2009, 2008 Page 6 afg




1107549064 Page: 8 of 9

_UNQEEICIAl COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
o P .

o i Iy ;
County of } (Vi i){ F et f/gi (1L

betore me, / }/} a f{[ N /V C/“ﬂ Z‘ /‘\J{(ffm VC‘

Dbl

EH

%) {
On ! 2{;/\/([(

personally appesred

/ } }U"u a4 A

(Here insert numcruyftillc of the ofticer) i

iA)‘lff’f(‘(F\)

i

which the person(g] acted, ex=cuated the instrument.

is true and correct.

" WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-

\ {m/ i

, ‘

U?z;m.ﬂz | \//") '"J(Kl.m P)f’lf)/ R

who proved to me ¢n fhe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s¥ whose name(g) is/gs¢ subscribed to
the within instrument’ary. acknowledged to me that iefshe/they executed the same in histher/their authorized
capacity(jes), and that by ¢ her/thefr signature(s¥'on the instrument the person{g], or the entity upon behalf of

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJUIRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

f . MARTAALCARAZ i
£ IR COMM. # 1908002

b
o
L, Y NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S
z %/ AN BERNARDINO COUNTY
My Com. Expires Sept. 30, 2014
(Nota " .

Signutu’;;{or'rN(flury Public

"

DESCCI. TION OE\THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Vi) 0(

ko)

(Title or deseription of attached document)

. Iy
{ Title or description of attached document cuminuif)
3,

Nurmber of Pages [ ( Document Date

{Additional informatisn)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
1 Individual (s)
(0 Corporate Officer

{Title)
Partner(s}
Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee(s)

Other

Oooan

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INVORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Ay acknowledgment couplered in California must contuin verbiage exactly ay
appears above i the notary section.or a separate acknowledgment form musi be
properly completed und attacaed to_that document. The only exception is if a
document is to be recorded omtside of Califormiu. In such instunces, any alternative
acknowledgment verbiage as may be, pritted on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary 10°do soonedhing that is itlegal for a notary in
California tie. certifving the authorized ccoacin) of the signer). Please check the
document carefully for proper notarial wordingane citech this form if required.

¢ State and County information must be the State add County where the document
signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public-foracknowledgment,

+ Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

e The nolary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your tille {notary public).

e Print the name(s) of document signerts) who persomally appear at the time of

notarization.

Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms {i.e.

he/she/theys is /ape ) or eircling the correct torms. Faifure to correctly indivate this

information may lead to rejection of document recording.

s The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must nol cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a differemt acknowledgment form.

¢ Segnature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk.

“  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

4 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

4 Indicute the capagity claimed by the signer. |F the claimed capacity is a
corporate ofticer, indicate the title ti.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary),

o Securely attach this document to the signed document




1107549064 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A al Description
ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN CITY OF CHICAGO RIDGE, COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED
IN DEED DOC # 0020429044, [D# 24-07-113-025, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT
4 {EXCEPT THE WEST 105 FVEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 14 IN ROBERT BARTLETTS 95TH STREET HOMESITES, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

BY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM ROBERT J. WHITTEN AND JANIS K. WHITTEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DOC #
0020425044 DATED 04/03/2002 AND RECORDED 04/15/2002, COOK COUNTY RECORDS, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Page 3



